# **\$40.00 78228**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination of Security Interest Given in Error

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Land O'Lakes, Inc.		05/19/2006	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Bank National Association
Street Address:	60 Livingston Avenue
Internal Address:	Corporate Trust Administration
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55107-2292
Entity Type:	Bank: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78228334	HERITAGE TRADING CO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)334-3312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6123343222

Email: cnelson@wck.com
Correspondent Name: Z. Peter Sawicki

Address Line 1: 900 Second Avenue South

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L101.20-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Z. Peter Sawicki
Signature:	/Z. Peter Sawicki/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0549

900049898

Date:	05/26/2006
Total Attachments: 1	
source=Termination of Security Interest-Lieu	a Given in Error - LOI #nage1 tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0550

# TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST/LIEN GIVE IN ERROR

The undersigned, Land O'Lakes, Inc. having a place of business at 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, Minnesota 55126, a corporation of the State of Minnesota hereby revokes any security interest or lien it has given to U.S. Bank National Association of 60 Livingston Avenue, Corporate Trust Administration, St. Paul, Minnesota 55107-2292 having been recorded on Reel/Frame No. 2908/0001, on January 29, 2004 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for application Serial No. 78/228,334 for the mark HERITAGE TRADING CO having a filing date of March 21, 2003. The conveyance of the security interest/lien was also done in error, and the recordal of the Agreement evidencing that security interest/lien was also done in error. U.S. Bank National Association was not entitled to receive any security interest under any circumstance(s) nor was Land O'Lakes, Inc. obligated to convey such a security interest.

LAND O'LAKES, INC.

By:	Dated	l: May 19, 2006
Peter S. Janzen	9	

Its: Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF MI	NNESOTA	)
		) ss.
COUNTY OF	PAMSEV	1

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 19th day of May, 2006.

Notary Public

BRENDA GOEBEL
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

RECORDED: 05/26/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003317 FRAME: 0551